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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 State Government

Nemacolin Woodlands Inc

The Uniontown Hospital

Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Connellsville Area School District
Fayette County

Fayette Resources Incorporated
Albert Gallatin Area School District
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Laurel Highlands School District
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Uniontown Area School District
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Federal Government
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ProFrac Services LLC
Sensus USA Inc
Heartland Fabrication LLC
Highlands Hospital
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TTEC Services Corporation
Maak Alamo LLC

Hranec Sheet Metal Inc
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NiSource Corporate Service Company
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Brownsville Area School District
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Chestnut Ridge Counseling Services
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Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC
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PIC of Westmoreland & Fayette Inc
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Lynn Dairy Queens Inc
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Argon ST Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
3rd Quarter, 2023

Employer
Dolgencorp LLC
Sheetz Inc
Amedisys Holding LLC

Lowe's Home Centers LLC

JLE Industries LLC

Mount Macrina Manor Nursing Home
Crown Cork & Seal USA Inc
United Dairy Inc

GMRI Inc

Frazier School District

Ohiopyle Prints Inc

Berkley Medical Resources Inc
Mlaker LLC

Pennsylvania State University
Excel Site Rentals LLC

Johnson Matthey Inc

Fayette Physician Network Inc
ContactUs LLC

Center Independent Oil Stores LLC
Advanced Acoustic Concepts LLC
Ford Business Machines Inc
Intermediate Unit 1

LaFayette Manor Inc

TTEC Healthcare Solutions Inc
PANH EMP LLC
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NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Individual and Family Services

Traveler Accommodation

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Offices of Physicians

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Business Support Services

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Home Health Care Services

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Gasoline Stations

Building Equipment Contractors

Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing
Support Activities for Mining

Automobile Dealers

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

General Freight Trucking

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Specialized Freight Trucking

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Child Care Services

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Depository Credit Intermediation

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers

Ship and Boat Building

Offices of Dentists

Printing and Related Support Activities

Department Stores

Postal Service

Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing

Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Retailers

Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing
Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps

Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying

Wired and Wireless Telecommunications (except Satellite)

Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Commercial And Ind. Machinery And Eqpmnt. (Except Auto. And Electronic) Repair And
Civic and Social Organizations

Water, Sewage and Other Systems

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
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NAICS

7225
6111
6241
7211
4552
6221
9211
6211
9221
5614
6232
6231
6216
4451
5413
4571
2382
3345
2131
4411
6213
6214
4561
4441
4841
5617
7139
4854
4842
8111
6244
2389
5221
4413
3366
6212
3231
4551
4911
3273
4591
5324
6233
7212
2123
5171
4231
8113
8134
2213
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