

Fayette County

3rd Quarter, 2023

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

COITIE	onied Government Ownerships		
Rank	Employer	Rank	c Employer
1	State Government	26	Dolgencorp LLC
2	Nemacolin Woodlands Inc	27	Sheetz Inc
3	The Uniontown Hospital	28	Amedisys Holding LLC
4	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	29	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
5	Connellsville Area School District	30	JLE Industries LLC
6	Fayette County	31	Mount Macrina Manor Nursing Home
7	Fayette Resources Incorporated	32	Crown Cork & Seal USA Inc
8	Albert Gallatin Area School District	33	United Dairy Inc
9	Laurel Highlands School District	34	GMRI Inc
10	Uniontown Area School District	35	Frazier School District
11	Federal Government	36	Ohiopyle Prints Inc
12	ProFrac Services LLC	37	Berkley Medical Resources Inc
13	Sensus USA Inc	38	Mlaker LLC
14	Heartland Fabrication LLC	39	Pennsylvania State University
15	Highlands Hospital	40	Excel Site Rentals LLC
16	TTEC Services Corporation	41	Johnson Matthey Inc
17	Maak Alamo LLC	42	Fayette Physician Network Inc
18	Hranec Sheet Metal Inc	43	ContactUs LLC
19	NiSource Corporate Service Company	44	Center Independent Oil Stores LLC
20	Brownsville Area School District	45	Advanced Acoustic Concepts LLC
21	Chestnut Ridge Counseling Services	46	Ford Business Machines Inc
22	Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC	47	Intermediate Unit 1
23	PIC of Westmoreland & Fayette Inc	48	LaFayette Manor Inc
24	Lynn Dairy Queens Inc	49	TTEC Healthcare Solutions Inc
25	Argon ST Inc	50	PANH EMP LLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Fayette County

Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q3	Rank 2020 Q3	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Individual and Family Services	6241
4	8	Traveler Accommodation	7211
5	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
6	5	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
7	6	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
8	9	Offices of Physicians	6211
9	11	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
10	7	Business Support Services	5614
11	14	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
12	12	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
13	10	Home Health Care Services	6216
14	15	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
15	17	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
16	18	Gasoline Stations	4571
17	21	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
18	13	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	3345
19	16	Support Activities for Mining	2131
20	20	Automobile Dealers Offices of Other Legith Prostitioners	4411
21 22	22 25	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213 6214
		Outpatient Care Centers	
23 24	N/A 23	Health and Personal Care Retailers Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4561 4441
25	24	General Freight Trucking	4841
26	26	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
27	34	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
28	46	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
29	19	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
30	35	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
31	31	Child Care Services	6244
32	29	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
33	28	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
34	33	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
35	32	Ship and Boat Building	3366
36	30	Offices of Dentists	6212
37	43	Printing and Related Support Activities	3231
38	N/A	Department Stores	4551
39	38	Postal Service	4911
40	42	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	3273
41	N/A	Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Retailers	4591
42	51	Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing	5324
43	40	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
44	52	RV (Recreational Vehicle) Parks and Recreational Camps	7212
45	37	Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying	2123
46	41	Wired and Wireless Telecommunications (except Satellite)	5171
47	49	Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4231
48	48	Commercial And Ind. Machinery And Eqpmnt. (Except Auto. And Electronic) Repair And	8113
49	61	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
50	45	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	2213

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages